

a

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.8

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1531-1533/2013
(From the judgement and order dated 07/01/2013 in CRLA No.53/2013, dated
10/01/2013 in CRLA No.126/2013, dated 11/01/2013 in CRLA No.154/2013, of
the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

VIKAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VEERPAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 05/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mohd. Fuzail Khan, Adv.
Mr. Imran Khan, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned for two weeks to enable learned counsel
appearing for the respondent(s) to file Vakalatnama and to enable
learned counsel for the petitioner to file fresh affidavit of dasti
service.

| (A.D. Sharma)

| | (Renuka Sadana)

|
| A.R. -cum-P.S.

| | Court Master

|